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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

DALLAS DIVISION 

JAMES DONDERO, 
 
 Appellant, 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

 

vs.  § Case No. 3:20-cv-03390-X 
 
HIGHLAND CAPITAL 
MANAGEMENT, L.P., ACIS 
CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P. 
AND ACIS CAPITAL 
MANAGEMENT GP, LLC, 
 
 Appellees. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

 

 
CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES 

Acis Capital Management, L.P. ("Acis LP") and Acis Capital Management, 

GP, LLC ("Acis GP," with Acis LP, "Acis"), Appellees, file this Certificate of 

Interested Parties (the "Certificate") and respectfully state as follows: 

1. Pursuant to Rule 8012 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure 

(the "Bankruptcy Rules") and Rule 8012.1 of the Local Bankruptcy Rules 

("LBR"), Acis discloses that Acis is a non-governmental corporate party.  The 

parent company of Acis is Shorewood Holdings, LLC.  No publicly-held 

corporation owns more than 10-percent or more of the equity interests in either 

Acis LP or Acis GP. 

Case 3:20-cv-03390-X   Document 3   Filed 12/07/20    Page 1 of 5   PageID 101Case 3:20-cv-03390-X   Document 3   Filed 12/07/20    Page 1 of 5   PageID 101

¨1¤}HV4,'     ,-«

1934054201207000000000012

Docket #0003  Date Filed: 12/7/2020



 
CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES  Page 2 of 5 

2. Pursuant to LBR 8012.1, Acis states the following parties may be 

financially interested in the outcome of the above-referenced case: 

a. Highland Capital Management, L.P. (the "Debtor");  
b. All creditors of the Debtor; and  
c. All creditors of Acis.  

 
3. Acis will amend this Certificate whenever the information contained 

herein changes. 

4. Pursuant to LBR 8012.1, the opposing law firms in the above-

referenced cases are as follows: 

D. Michael Lynn 
John Y. Bonds, III 
John Thomas Wilson, IV 
Bryan Christopher Assink 
BONDS ELLIS EPPICH SCHAFER 
JONES LLP 
420 Throckmorton Street, Suite 1000 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 
 
Attorneys for James Dondero, Appellant 
 
Jeffrey N. Pomerantz 
Ira D. Kharasch 
John A. Morris 
Gregory V. Demo 
PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP 
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 13th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
 
-and- 
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Melissa S. Hayward 
Zachery Z. Annable 
HAYWARD & ASSOCIATES PLLC 
10501 N. Central Expy, Suite 106 
Dallas, TX 75231 
 
Attorneys for Highland Capital Management, L.P., Appellee 
 

Respectfully Submitted, 

By: /s/ Annmarie Chiarello 
Rakhee V. Patel 
State Bar No. 00797213 
Annmarie Chiarello 
State Bar No. 24097496 
Winstead PC 
500 Winstead Building 
2728 N. Harwood Street 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
Telephone:  (214) 745-5400 
Facsimile:   (214) 745-5390 
rpatel@winstead.com 
achiarello@winstead.com 
 
and- 
 
Brian P. Shaw 
State Bar No. 24053473 
ROGGE DUNN GROUP, PC 
500 N. Akard Street, Suite 1900 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
Telephone:  (214) 888-5000 
Facsimile:   (214) 220-3833 
shaw@roggedunngroup.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR ACIS CAPITAL 
MANAGEMENT, L.P. AND ACIS 
CAPITAL MANAGEMENT GP, LLC, 
APPELLEES 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing document was electronically filed with the district clerk of court 
pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 8011 on December 7, 2020.  
The undersigned further certifies that on December 7, 2020, a true and correct copy 
of the foregoing document will be served in accordance with Federal Rule of 
Bankruptcy Procedure 8001(d), as indicated below: 
 
D. Michael Lynn 
John Y. Bonds, III 
John Thomas Wilson, IV 
Bryan Christopher Assink 
BONDS ELLIS EPPICH SCHAFER 
JONES LLP 
420 Throckmorton Street, Suite 1000 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 
michael.lynn@bondsellis.com 
john.bonds@bondsellis.com 
john.wilson@bondsellis.com 
bryan.assink@bondsellis.com 
 
Attorneys for James Dondero, Appellant 
 
Jeffrey N. Pomerantz 
Ira D. Kharasch 
John A. Morris 
Gregory V. Demo 
PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP 
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 13th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
jpomerantz@pszjlaw.com 
ikharasch@pszjlaw.com 
jmorris@pszjlaw.com 
gdemo@pszjlaw.com 
 
-and- 
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Melissa S. Hayward 
Zachery Z. Annable 
HAYWARD & ASSOCIATES PLLC 
10501 N. Central Expressway, Suite 106 
Dallas, Texas 75231 
MHayward@HaywardFirm.com 
ZAnnable@HaywardFirm.com 
 
Attorneys for Highland Capital Management, L.P., Appellee 
 
 

/s/ Annmarie Chiarello  
Counsel for Appellees  
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